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 Revenues

Fees & Permits 1,489,019 1,534,014 1,410,500 1,413,300 1,413,300 93,336 1,506,636 6.8%1,513,851 0.2%1,506,636

Intergovernmental 8,211,212 8,375,585 8,722,296 7,872,357 7,763,436 33,113 7,796,549 -10.6%9,687,089 -11.0%7,796,549

Interest 477,936 986,284 670,000 800,000 800,000 0 800,000 19.4%1,164,191 19.4%800,000

Grants/Donations 234,613 306,038 185,436 174,780 174,780 0 174,780 -5.7%231,573 -5.7%174,780

Miscellaneous 17,658 -33,602 -8,000 -85,000 -85,000 0 -85,000 962.5%456,557 962.5%-85,000

Other Taxes/Licenses 701,618 909,223 651,033 886,634 886,929 0 886,929 36.2%975,780 36.2%886,634

Property Tax 32,953,291 37,329,723 38,375,052 41,680,000 41,680,000 1,364,002 43,044,002 12.2%39,175,512 8.6%43,044,002

Sales & Service 1,721,509 2,203,294 2,125,314 2,151,135 2,158,635 0 2,158,635 1.6%2,442,208 1.6%2,158,635

Sales Tax 9,759,504 10,795,324 11,064,892 11,763,412 11,763,412 0 11,763,412 6.3%11,420,787 6.3%11,763,412

Transfers 1,099,771 138,751 983,983 2,564,687 2,510,301 0 2,510,301 155.1%1,941,561 155.1%2,564,687

Other Financing Sources 73,235 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%0 0.0%0

Fund Balance 0 0 9,064,423 5,703,183 5,703,183 211,385 5,914,568 -34.7%4,140,619 -37.1%5,914,568

56,739,366Total  Revenues 62,544,635 73,244,929 74,924,488 74,768,976 1,701,836 76,470,812 4.4%73,149,728 2.1%76,524,903

Expenditures

Salaries 11,735,390 12,581,720 14,255,239 15,763,131 15,037,008 473,775 15,510,783 8.8%13,504,130 5.5%15,434,927

Other Personnel Costs 4,586,062 5,268,243 5,908,192 6,432,800 6,169,879 169,350 6,339,229 7.3%5,749,346 4.4%6,319,241

Operating 26,793,672 27,359,982 31,875,759 38,073,835 34,843,104 536,363 35,379,467 11.0%31,834,221 9.3%36,214,303

Debt 2,850,521 2,612,123 2,538,775 4,073,970 4,073,970 0 4,073,970 60.5%3,527,047 60.5%4,073,970

Transfers 1,510,000 4,931,168 10,281,981 6,042,009 6,724,010 0 6,724,010 -34.6%10,776,645 -34.6%6,042,009

Public Assistance/Grants/Special Progra 5,912,822 6,930,683 7,673,968 7,457,959 7,460,859 0 7,460,859 -2.8%7,145,915 -2.8%7,457,959

Capital Outlay 1,087,686 723,056 711,015 1,008,494 771,109 211,385 982,494 38.2%612,424 8.5%982,494

54,476,152Total Expenditures 60,406,973 73,244,929 78,852,198 75,079,939 1,390,873 76,470,812 4.4%73,149,728 2.5%76,524,903
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FEES & PERMITS:
PISTOL PERMITS 3,085 3,240 3,000 3,000 2,500 0 2,500 -16.7%-5002,500 -16.7%

REGISTER OF DEEDS 460,533 475,544 400,000 464,930 405,000 0 405,000 1.3%5,000405,000 1.3%

CONCEALED WEAPONS 2,310 4,670 5,000 3,171 3,000 0 3,000 -40.0%-2,0003,000 -40.0%

BEER AND WINE 2,855 2,855 2,500 2,500 2,500 0 2,500 0.0%02,500 0.0%

BUILDING INSPECTIONS 1,020,236 1,047,705 1,000,000 1,040,000 1,000,000 93,336 1,093,336 9.3%93,3361,093,336 0.0%

NOISE PERMIT 0 0 0 250 300 0 300 30000.0%300300 30000.0%

1,489,019 1,534,014 1,410,500 1,513,851 1,413,300 93,336 1,506,636 96,136 6.8%TOTAL FEES & PERMITS 1,506,636 0.2%

INTERGOVERNMENTAL:
PS-OTHER GRANTS 14,120 6,131 20,000 1,992 10,000 0 10,000 -50.0%-10,00010,000 -50.0%

EH-OTHER GRANTS 1,112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

PHS-OTHER GRANTS 25,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

FOS-OTHER GRANTS 31,621 29,083 38,693 38,693 32,165 0 32,165 -16.9%-6,52832,165 -16.9%

COALITION FOR ADOL HEALTH 71,800 71,800 71,800 71,800 71,800 0 71,800 0.0%071,800 0.0%

ED-OTHER GRANTS 133,446 203,782 115,325 115,325 124,834 0 124,834 8.2%9,509124,834 8.2%

OTHER GRANT FUNDS 3,000 2,678 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

SAFE START-SOCIAL WORKER 52,479 17,508 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

PS-SMART START 0 0 17,301 17,301 69,764 0 69,764 303.2%52,46369,764 303.2%

PHS-CAR ACCESS 2,168 4,641 3,970 5,132 5,300 0 5,300 33.5%1,3305,300 33.5%

OTHER GRANT FUNDS 0 25,600 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

DSS-FEDERAL 2,040,336 3,258,362 4,342,231 3,090,819 4,102,922 33,113 4,136,035 -4.7%-206,1964,136,035 -5.5%

EMERGENCY MGMT-GRANT 27,698 27,151 27,150 24,963 24,900 0 24,900 -8.3%-2,25024,900 -8.3%

FOS-SMART START 125,931 133,010 90,228 90,228 37,765 0 37,765 -58.1%-52,46337,765 -58.1%

DSS-DAY CARE/SMART START 306,845 314,799 311,431 311,431 311,431 0 311,431 0.0%0311,431 0.0%

GRANT-OUTDOOR LEARNING CT 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

GRANT-SAFE START 900,000 262,500 4,000 4,000 0 0 0 -100.0%-4,0000 -100.0%

JAIL STATE MEDS REIMB. 1,427 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

JAIL FEDERAL REIMBURSE. 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

JAIL STATE REIMBURSEMENT 19,923 30,998 21,000 6,000 5,000 0 5,000 -76.2%-16,0005,000 -76.2%
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STATE - HURRICANE ASSIST. 2,887 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

SAFE ROADS ACT 5,031 4,651 0 3,340 3,000 0 3,000 300000.0%3,0003,000 300000.0%

DSS - OTHER GRANTS 2,636 1,200 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

GRANT - CERT PROGRAM 6,530 2,970 1,629 4,630 0 0 0 -100.0%-1,6290 -100.0%

DSS-CEMC 1,100 1,100 1,100 1,050 1,050 0 1,050 -4.5%-501,050 -4.5%

GRANT-ELDERLY/HANDICAPPED 110,519 99,773 48,782 144,937 0 0 0 -100.0%-48,7820 -100.0%

DJJDP 144,713 147,073 147,073 147,073 147,073 0 147,073 0.0%0147,073 0.0%

OTHER GRANT FUNDS 0 0 35,000 35,000 35,000 0 35,000 0.0%035,000 0.0%

GRANT-2005 HHS HAVA 0 11,963 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

GRANTS-OTHER AGENCIES 0 10,078 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

GRANTS - FEDERAL 0 9,588 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

WORK FIRST TRANSIT 5,952 6,243 3,032 6,064 0 0 0 -100.0%-3,0320 -100.0%

GRANT-SUPPORT EVIDENCE 3,523 3,389 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

PHS-STATE 197,645 154,783 154,618 154,618 166,511 0 166,511 7.7%11,893166,511 7.7%

TERRORISM GRANT 160,836 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

ED-STATE 140,693 44,916 47,088 44,916 44,916 0 44,916 -4.6%-2,17244,916 -4.6%

OTHER GRANTS 20,640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

ADDITIONAL STATE 0 0 0 7,525 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

EDUCATION GRANT 3,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 0 4,000 0.0%04,000 0.0%

GRANT - TECHNICAL ASST. 23,533 22,307 23,000 22,307 17,000 0 17,000 -26.1%-6,00017,000 -26.1%

PHS-ADD STATE 212,285 72,568 23,236 23,236 0 0 0 -100.0%-23,2360 -100.0%

GRANTS - STATE 5,000 0 0 9,796 30,054 0 30,054 3005400.0%30,05430,054 3005400.0%

ED-ADD STATE 36,694 0 12,000 12,000 0 0 0 -100.0%-12,0000 -100.0%

GOVERNOR'S HIGHWAY SAFETY 0 0 0 0 38,026 0 38,026 3802600.0%38,02638,026 3802600.0%

STATE REIMBURSEMENT 0 23,111 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

GRANT - ONE STOP 19,175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

ABC PROFIT 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES 55,384 56,324 50,000 56,324 56,324 0 56,324 12.6%6,32456,324 12.6%

COURT COST 45,921 43,336 45,000 42,000 40,000 0 40,000 -11.1%-5,00040,000 -11.1%

BEER AND WINE EXCISE TAX 192,296 196,417 190,000 196,416 190,000 0 190,000 0.0%0190,000 0.0%

SCHOOL-ADM (STATE) 0 0 438,000 1,610,525 472,706 0 472,706 7.9%34,706472,706 7.9%

COURT FACILITY FEES 78,443 78,398 75,000 80,072 75,000 0 75,000 0.0%075,000 0.0%
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HAVA ACCESSIBILITY GRANT 0 353,557 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

GRANTS - FEDERAL 0 68,465 0 184,282 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

GRANT - SAFE HAVENS 168,618 160,691 174,978 155,300 168,633 0 168,633 -3.6%-6,345168,633 -3.6%

SHERIFF - COPS IN SCHOOL 19,918 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

AD-STATE 26,028 17,708 17,708 17,708 69,198 0 69,198 290.8%51,49069,198 290.8%

GRANTS - FEDERAL 14,176 1,336 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

FOS-STATE 111,398 110,099 110,099 110,099 111,359 0 111,359 1.1%1,260111,359 1.1%

PS-ADD STATE 0 0 17,500 17,500 0 0 0 -100.0%-17,5000 -100.0%

LOTTERY PROCEEDS 0 0 712,250 712,250 0 0 0 -100.0%-712,2500 -100.0%

FOS-ADD STATE 0 0 1,260 1,260 0 0 0 -100.0%-1,2600 -100.0%

STATE - LIBRARY 128,010 136,515 110,304 110,304 110,000 0 110,000 -0.3%-304110,000 -0.3%

DSS-STATE REIMBURSEMENT 2,401,545 2,055,824 1,143,656 1,915,933 1,158,747 0 1,158,747 1.3%15,0911,158,747 1.3%

PS-STATE 93,813 73,253 63,904 63,904 9,708 0 9,708 -84.8%-54,1969,708 -84.8%

AC-STATE 1,225 2,427 1,000 0 0 0 0 -100.0%-1,0000 -100.0%

EH-ADDITIONAL STATE 7,307 7,184 1,700 8,786 7,000 0 7,000 311.8%5,3007,000 311.8%

EH-STATE 6,250 6,250 6,250 6,250 12,250 0 12,250 96.0%6,00012,250 96.0%

ADDITIONAL STATE 464 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

8,211,212 8,375,585 8,722,296 9,687,089 7,763,436 33,113 7,796,549 -925,747 -10.6%TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL 7,796,549 -11.0%

INTEREST:
INTEREST 477,936 986,284 670,000 1,164,191 800,000 0 800,000 19.4%130,000800,000 19.4%

477,936 986,284 670,000 1,164,191 800,000 0 800,000 130,000 19.4%TOTAL INTEREST 800,000 19.4%

GRANTS/DONATIONS:
JAIL - OTHER COUNTIES 4,264 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

MENTAL HLT-CAP TAX 12,565 12,610 11,000 11,000 11,000 0 11,000 0.0%011,000 0.0%

ABC DISTRIBUTION 102 135 0 507 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

PROJ TURNAROUND- PROG FEE 6,188 10,139 1,000 10,350 8,000 0 8,000 700.0%7,0008,000 700.0%

SRO - SCHOOL FUNDED 43,017 46,206 48,675 51,434 48,680 0 48,680 0.0%548,680 0.0%

4-H DAY CAMP REIMB 8,074 3,109 0 7,772 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

ALSTON FUND 6,807 6,926 0 7,500 6,000 0 6,000 600000.0%6,0006,000 600000.0%

GARDNER TRUST 8,398 9,333 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%
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CP&L CONTRIBUTION 33,200 35,800 36,300 36,300 36,300 0 36,300 0.0%036,300 0.0%

FOS-DONATIONS 0 415 1,000 55 200 0 200 -80.0%-800200 -80.0%

AFFORDABLE HOUSING 0 100,296 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

SAFE HAVENS-PROGRAM FEES 2,450 1,700 18,200 19,860 19,000 0 19,000 4.4%80019,000 4.4%

DONATIONS 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

DONATIONS 7,592 11,568 0 9,500 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

PHS-OTHER AGENCIES 57,761 35,901 44,860 44,360 30,600 0 30,600 -31.8%-14,26030,600 -31.8%

ED-OTHER AGENCIES 1,000 0 500 4,000 0 0 0 -100.0%-5000 -100.0%

ED-DONATIONS 10,000 13,242 15,000 15,000 15,000 0 15,000 0.0%015,000 0.0%

DONATIONS-SOIL & WATER 1,305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

DONATIONS-DARE PROGRAM 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

SPECIAL PROJECTS 11,690 7,509 8,901 6,610 0 0 0 -100.0%-8,9010 -100.0%

YOUTH SERVICES 6,275 8,938 0 5,805 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

HOLIDAY - DONATIONS 1,743 550 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

AC-DONATIONS 2,309 1,160 0 1,500 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

SPRINT: E-RATE REBATE 9,872 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

234,613 306,038 185,436 231,573 174,780 0 174,780 -10,656 -5.7%TOTAL GRANTS/DONATIONS 174,780 -5.7%

MISCELLANEOUS:

SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY 200 37,817 0 375,700 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

TAXES WRITTEN OFF 249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

TAXES-REFUNDS (ASSESSOR) -1,440 -64,302 -8,000 -8,000 -65,000 0 -65,000 712.5%-57,000-65,000 712.5%

TAX REFUNDS -6,381 -16,713 -2,000 -63,321 -20,000 0 -20,000 900.0%-18,000-20,000 900.0%

CREDIT CARD ADMIN FEES 124 -152 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

COPS - ISSUANCE FEES 0 0 0 136,940 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

MISCELLANEOUS 24,907 9,749 2,000 8,310 0 0 0 -100.0%-2,0000 -100.0%

INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENTS 0 0 0 6,928 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

17,658 -33,602 -8,000 456,557 -85,000 0 -85,000 -77,000 962.5%TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS -85,000 962.5%

OTHER TAXES/LICENSES:
CABLE TV FRANCHISE 115,714 127,336 100,000 144,280 130,000 0 130,000 30.0%30,000130,000 30.0%

OCCUPANCY TAX 91,191 103,756 96,533 100,000 100,929 0 100,929 4.6%4,396100,634 4.6%
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REG OF DEEDS EXCISE TAX 492,368 671,566 450,000 725,000 650,000 0 650,000 44.4%200,000650,000 44.4%

RENTAL VEHICLES 2,346 6,565 4,500 6,500 6,000 0 6,000 33.3%1,5006,000 33.3%

701,618 909,223 651,033 975,780 886,929 0 886,929 235,896 36.2%TOTAL OTHER TAXES/LICENSES 886,634 36.2%

PROPERTY TAX:
TAXES - PRIOR YEAR (MV) 248,287 239,441 271,250 278,015 275,000 0 275,000 1.4%3,750275,000 1.4%

TAXES - PRIOR YEAR 524,575 495,214 533,690 489,923 490,000 0 490,000 -8.2%-43,690490,000 -8.2%

TAXES - CURRENT YEAR (MV) 2,504,648 2,818,863 2,417,655 2,717,302 2,700,000 92,852 2,792,852 15.5%375,1972,792,852 11.7%

TAXES - CURRENT YEAR 29,431,126 33,462,505 34,962,457 35,365,272 37,900,000 1,271,150 39,171,150 12.0%4,208,69339,171,150 8.4%

PENALTIES AND INTEREST 244,656 313,700 190,000 325,000 315,000 0 315,000 65.8%125,000315,000 65.8%

32,953,291 37,329,723 38,375,052 39,175,512 41,680,000 1,364,002 43,044,002 4,668,950 12.2%TOTAL PROPERTY TAX 43,044,002 8.6%

SALES & SERVICE:
AC-BIOLOGICAL LABS 820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

MISC FEES-SOIL AND WATER 125 50 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

JAIL VENDING 5,361 5,735 4,000 6,500 6,000 0 6,000 50.0%2,0006,000 50.0%

COPIES 5,177 4,940 4,500 4,500 4,500 0 4,500 0.0%04,500 0.0%

PAY TELEPHONE REIMB 6,473 7,806 5,500 7,000 5,500 0 5,500 0.0%05,500 0.0%

DSS-OTHER FEES 32,763 52,282 35,000 30,000 30,000 0 30,000 -14.3%-5,00030,000 -14.3%

FINES 21,211 22,597 15,500 22,000 15,500 0 15,500 0.0%015,500 0.0%

INDIRECT COST-UTILITY 0 0 123,434 123,434 0 0 0 -100.0%-123,4340 -100.0%

INDIRECT COST-SOLID WSTE 0 0 57,127 57,127 60,000 0 60,000 5.0%2,87360,000 5.0%

COLLECTION FEES-DISTRICTS 140,404 177,558 170,000 191,110 185,000 0 185,000 8.8%15,000185,000 8.8%

ASC RENT 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000 0 8,000 0.0%08,000 0.0%

SOIL AND WATER 1,500 1,625 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

PROBATION OFFICES RENT 2,830 2,594 2,830 2,830 2,912 0 2,912 2.9%822,912 2.9%

FINGERPRINTING 2,810 4,120 3,500 3,540 2,000 0 2,000 -42.9%-1,5002,000 -42.9%

CAP/DA-DIRECT FEES 936 873 600 856 850 0 850 41.7%250850 41.7%

TOWER RENT 34,664 41,437 33,000 40,000 40,000 0 40,000 21.2%7,00040,000 21.2%

SHERIFF'S FEES & CHARGES 33,610 42,881 35,000 34,834 10,445 0 10,445 -70.2%-24,55510,445 -70.2%

PHS-MEDICARE 29,857 47,286 40,000 25,000 40,000 0 40,000 0.0%040,000 0.0%

PHS-THIRD PARTY 37,466 28,573 31,000 34,000 40,000 0 40,000 29.0%9,00040,000 29.0%
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PHS-SELF PAY/OTHER 57,504 64,674 66,000 59,120 60,500 0 60,500 -8.3%-5,50060,500 -8.3%

ED-FOOD PROGRAM 2,917 3,355 3,600 500 1,000 0 1,000 -72.2%-2,6001,000 -72.2%

WELLNESS PROGRAM 0 569 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

PHS-HOME CARE CONNECTION 51,298 52,158 52,000 55,725 55,000 0 55,000 5.8%3,00055,000 5.8%

EROSION CONTROL FEES 0 197,700 200,000 355,000 340,000 0 340,000 70.0%140,000340,000 70.0%

PHS-MEDICAID 186,938 169,794 177,328 176,500 177,328 0 177,328 0.0%0177,328 0.0%

EMERGENCY OP FEES/CHARGES 199 545 545 70 0 0 0 -100.0%-5450 -100.0%

FIRE INSPECTION FEES 56,179 67,505 53,000 66,500 60,000 0 60,000 13.2%7,00060,000 13.2%

ED-OTHER FEES 337 747 500 55 500 0 500 0.0%0500 0.0%

AC-ADOPTION FEES 12,867 8,309 7,100 10,000 9,000 0 9,000 26.8%1,9009,000 26.8%

AC-FEES 4,282 3,955 3,000 10,000 6,000 0 6,000 100.0%3,0006,000 100.0%

PLANNING FEES 122,753 129,235 80,000 110,000 40,000 0 40,000 -50.0%-40,00040,000 -50.0%

MEDICAL CARE FOR INMATES 670 943 750 500 500 0 500 -33.3%-250500 -33.3%

PS-MEDICAID 3,538 2,764 5,000 2,000 3,500 0 3,500 -30.0%-1,5003,500 -30.0%

FILING FEES/DATA-ELECT 229 5,277 0 0 1,600 0 1,600 160000.0%1,6001,600 160000.0%

FORECLOSURE COSTS 2,694 1,666 1,500 1,000 1,000 0 1,000 -33.3%-5001,000 -33.3%

TAX MISCELLANEOUS 33,847 38,678 17,000 24,000 17,000 0 17,000 0.0%017,000 0.0%

ED-THIRD PARTY 0 0 0 678 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

ED-MEDICAID 1,188 9,854 12,000 8,000 0 0 0 -100.0%-12,0000 -100.0%

RECREATION FEES 23,689 29,285 30,000 38,569 35,000 0 35,000 16.7%5,00035,000 16.7%

PHS-CHILD HEALTH CARE PLN 1,050 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

FOS-THIRD PARTY 1,934 1,293 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

FOS-EARLY INTERVENTION 0 4,629 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

FOS-MEDICAID COST SETTLE. 85,184 66,534 60,000 60,000 60,000 0 60,000 0.0%060,000 0.0%

FOS-MEDICAID 181,321 177,533 200,000 202,000 200,000 0 200,000 0.0%0200,000 0.0%

CAP/DA-MEDICAID 139,593 161,821 160,000 160,610 161,000 0 161,000 0.6%1,000161,000 0.6%

EH-FEES 308,897 469,210 385,000 440,000 409,000 0 409,000 6.2%24,000409,000 6.2%

PHS-MEDICAID COST SETTLE. 67,346 77,839 35,000 65,000 65,000 0 65,000 85.7%30,00065,000 85.7%

TEAM SPONSORSHIPS 11,050 9,065 7,000 5,650 5,000 0 5,000 -28.6%-2,0005,000 -28.6%

1,721,509 2,203,294 2,125,314 2,442,208 2,158,635 0 2,158,635 33,321 1.6%TOTAL SALES & SERVICE 2,158,635 1.6%

SALES TAX:



FY 05
Actual

FY 06
Actual

FY 07
Amended

FY 07 
Estimated

FY 08 
Appr Cont

FY 08 
Appr Exp

FY 08 
Total Appr

Total % 
Inc./Dec.Variance

FY 08 
Total Rec

Cont % 
Inc./Dec.

SALES TAX - ARTICLE 39 3,415,191 3,399,963 3,769,326 3,517,824 3,623,360 0 3,623,360 -3.9%-145,9663,623,360 -3.9%

SALES TAX - ARTICLE 44 1,783,473 1,998,376 2,036,257 2,092,458 2,155,232 0 2,155,232 5.8%118,9752,155,232 5.8%

SALES TAX - ARTICLE 42 (RESTRICTE 1,364,690 1,614,968 1,573,942 1,738,305 1,790,454 0 1,790,454 13.8%216,5121,790,454 13.8%

SALES TAX - ARTICLE 42 (UNRESTRIC 909,793 1,076,645 1,049,295 1,158,870 1,193,636 0 1,193,636 13.8%144,3411,193,636 13.8%

SALES TAX - ARTICLE 40 (RESTRICTE 685,907 811,612 790,822 873,999 900,219 0 900,219 13.8%109,397900,219 13.8%

SALES TAX - ARTICLE 40 (UNRESTRIC 1,600,450 1,893,760 1,845,250 2,039,331 2,100,511 0 2,100,511 13.8%255,2612,100,511 13.8%

9,759,504 10,795,324 11,064,892 11,420,787 11,763,412 0 11,763,412 698,520 6.3%TOTAL SALES TAX 11,763,412 6.3%

TRANSFERS:

CIP RESERVE 0 0 0 344,729 593,789 0 593,789 59378900.0%593,789593,789 59378900.0%

REVALUATION 0 3,948 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS 0 10,337 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

PERSONNEL SAVINGS 194,578 0 341,232 341,232 426,029 0 426,029 24.9%84,797480,415 24.9%

IMPACT FEES 250,210 83,466 60,000 672,849 1,055,624 0 1,055,624 1659.4%995,6241,055,624 1659.4%

EQUIPMENT CAPITAL RESERVE 473,276 0 582,751 582,751 434,859 0 434,859 -25.4%-147,892434,859 -25.4%

SCHOOL CAPITAL RESERVE 181,707 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

INDUSTRIAL RESERVE 0 41,000 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

1,099,771 138,751 983,983 1,941,561 2,510,301 0 2,510,301 1,526,318 155.1%TOTAL TRANSFERS 2,564,687 155.1%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:
CAPITAL LEASE - GENERAL 73,235 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%00 0.0%

73,235 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0 0.0%

FUND BALANCE:
APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0 0 9,064,423 4,140,619 5,703,183 211,385 5,914,568 -34.7%-3,149,8555,914,568 -37.1%

0 0 9,064,423 4,140,619 5,703,183 211,385 5,914,568 -3,149,855 -34.7%TOTAL FUND BALANCE 5,914,568 -37.1%

56,739,366 62,544,635 73,244,929 73,149,728 74,768,976 1,701,836 76,470,812 3,225,883 4.4%TOTAL 76,524,903 2.1%


